CAUSE NO. 2015-16160A

JOHN HAMILTON	§	IN THE DISTRICT COURT
	§	
	§	
vs.	§	OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
	§	
	§	
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	§	269 TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

NOTICE OF NONSUIT

Pursuant to Rule 162, Texas Rules of Civil Procedure, Plaintiff, John Hamilton, hereby gives notice to the Court and all parties that it is taking a Nonsuit Without Prejudice of its causes of action alleged herein against Defendant USAA Federal Savings Bank effective immediately upon the filing of this Notice.

Respectfully Submitted,

THE GERBER LAW FIRM, P.C.

/s/ Yonatan Z. Gerber Yonatan Z. Gerber Texas SBN 24055544

Email: <u>ygerber@thegerberlawfirm.com</u> 5555 West Loop South, Suite 400

Bellaire, Texas 77401 Tel: 832-767-1065 Fax: 832-767-1686 Attorney for Plaintiff

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true and correct of the above and foregoing document has been served on all counsel of record below via email on, this the 9th day of December 2022:

John T. Crane 10700 Abbotts Bridge Road, Suite 170 Duluth, GA 30097

Via E-service: jtc@raslg.com

/s/ Yonatan Z. Gerber

Yonatan Z. Gerber

Automated Certificate of eService

This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system. The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Russell Mackert on behalf of Yonatan Gerber Bar No. 24055544 rmackert@thegerberlawfirm.com Envelope ID: 70868502

Status as of 12/9/2022 1:08 PM CST

Case Contacts

Name	BarNumber	Email	TimestampSubmitted	Status
Yonatan ZGerber		ygerber@thegerberlawfirm.com	12/9/2022 12:59:26 PM	SENT
John TCrane		jtc@raslg.com	12/9/2022 12:59:26 PM	SENT